## **CITY OF MOUND** 2024 Utility Rate Schedule

| WATER RATES                                       |                               |         |
|---|-------------------------------|---------|
| RESIDENTIAL                                       | QUARTERLY CHARGES             |         |
| Quarterly Base Rate Charge                        | \$                            | 60.18   |
| TIER 1 Per 1,000 gallons (1,000 - 5,000 gallons)  | \$                            | 5.22    |
| TIER 2 Per 1,000 gallons (5,001 - 25,000 gallons) | \$<br>\$                      | 6.00    |
| TIER 3 Per 1,000 gallons (25,001 gallons +)       | \$                            | 6.90    |
| COMMERCIAL  | MONTHLY CHARGES               |         |
| Monthly Base Rate Charge                          | \$                            | 20.06   |
| TIER 1 Per 1,000 gallons (1,000 - 2,000 gallons)  |                               | 5.22    |
| TIER 2 Per 1,000 gallons (2,001 - 15,000 gallons) | \$                            | 6.00    |
| TIER 3 Per 1,000 gallons (15,001 gallons +)       | \$<br>\$<br>\$                | 6.90    |
| SEWER RATES                                       |                               |         |
| RESIDENTIAL                                       | QUARTERLY                     | CHARGES |
| Quarterly Minimum up to 10,000 gallons            | \$                            | 126.21  |
| Per 1,000 gallons used over 10,000 gallons        | \$                            | 7.83    |
| Minimum Quarterly Bill:                           | \$                            | 126.21  |
| Connection to sewer, but not water                | \$                            | 192.72  |
| COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL/MULTI-UNIT                  | MONTHLY CHARGES               |         |
| Monthly Minimum up to 3,000 gallons               | \$                            | 42.07   |
| Per 1,000 gallons used over 3,000 gallons         | \$                            | 7.83    |
| Minimum Monthly Bill Per Apartment Unit:          | \$                            | 42.07   |
| STORM WATER RATES                                 |                               |         |
| Quarterly Household Storm Water Charge            | \$                            | 3.00    |
| Monthly Commercial Storm Water Charge             | Charged per acre based on use |         |
| RECYCLING RATES                                   |                               |         |
| Quarterly Household Recycling Charge              | \$                            | 15.75   |
| STREET LIGHTING FEE                               |                               |         |
| Quarterly Household Street Lighting Fee           | \$                            | 1.50    |
| Monthly Commercial Street Lighting Fee            | \$                            | 1.50    |
| STATE WATER FEE                                   |                               |         |
| Quarterly Household State Water Fee               | \$                            | 2.43    |
| Monthly Commercial State Water Fee                | \$                            | 0.81    |
| MOVE IN FEE                                       |                               |         |
| Move in fee                                       | \$                            | 50.00   |